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STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
Ofl. & GAS CONSERYATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

06113
{Wﬂw: Li ' -I-?.l.-oclocl.--.ouo.O.u'.‘..ol
Nno Landmark Gi1 Exploration, ing. .

0 N. Water:',"Suite 308

Address ssvssesrerscsas TsssssasererRINEER S

Y I A R S R R R R AR R R R R R NN

Cliy/stateszip PEGhLEa, XKansas, 8
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Purchassr... .I::?!.'.rg]..?p_d' -:-[podc' ] ?tr

RGN AFHE RPN APPSO EIENNEAEBNRCEENEREEESREDIEER S

Jeff Wood

R R R R R N NN NN )

5-8181

4N EssARPIEEERERRR AT RP RS S

Operator Contact Person
PhOne +s e 0(03-];§-)- -2-§

N/2 NE/4

%Q}:oaol--o?:#oa .':ooo!-ocn

Lane

Countyeeeee 2208 L iirreeee.. FROM.CONFIDENTIAL

eseRe sEsee snmae

Producing Formation.sss Myric, Statien

REELEED

45

OCI....81%9n

12 17 ____Easf
SBCaasse Twp...-.%ga.:.ip... _)_{i(wes*

...‘.1.6.2.Q... F+ North from Sutheast Corner of Section
...:!'.3.2.0.... Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section
(Note: Locate well In section plat below)

Lease Name..--...Y.Q........-........o..Hel1‘ "l.]..-:lgu

Fiold NamMBeccesosnnsresensnssssascoussnsssassscnssnns

Elevation: G‘ound.....2.8.::’;7.:.......-.KB....":S&A'...- .

&gim?la‘l’
T

mnfrma‘:Li%eafi_srei‘or-06-0-?’-?-??----&.--ooo--o--o--.- L“\ . ' . 5280
Il.ll.l-I.ODOOF.J;OU}RQOIQOC.-...‘OOIl.ll.. Eﬂ 3 ' B " : . 4950
Name m\“shs %\\ﬁhs AR e 2620
- ] - : <4 - 14290
Wellisite &ologls'l‘.--.N./.%\............-.....-....... ;‘REQE‘_‘"“ C'.‘.:-::-.-::S'NL . 3960
Phone-.-...-.-.--....................-...GIAIECQ Pt — 1 - : t ' * . - 13630
3300
NENA TR L] fa
Designate Type of Completion ‘\ ' 2640
4111 c 1 - {2310
__ New Well X_Re-Entry ___ Workover " GEAVATIO N DIVISION ; L 125580
'? ‘ohita, Kansas - . s . ) . . . 41850
Wichita,
X orl ___ WD ___ Temp Abd 1320
Gas inj Delayed Comp. - 1 ! 950
— _ — ! 660
Dry - Other {Core, Water Supply etcs) “ﬁ{ 18 1988 [C R R
If OWNO: old well Info as foliows: A N T S Y B |
. o0 [ = = &
operator . PAR2L3 . Co. SlaMSON Q1L Lo, .. BREREBSES2885888
, 1 York "BS" NI TITOHOOONNN™ =~
Wall Name ------acoo-oo----o-----o---o---ooooo'
Comp. Date .J:T%:’:Q?......old Total Dep*m...(;‘“.5 WATER SUPPLY ENFORMAT ION
Disposition. of Produced Water: Disposal

WELL HISTORY Docket F weccesscsssccscescne R’pressur'ﬂg
Drilllng Method:
_X Mud Rotary _ Air Rotary _ Cable Quastions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
1-26-89 1-27-89 2-28-89 3
Becsansesenans ssrssenveeREeE e ssssssssssunves Source of Water: 17400
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date Division of Water Rosources Parmit #ecesevernsacsnss
L] [}
.-4.6.9.6......- .-c-4-£3:-Lo4oooooo- X Groundwater.ssseessft North from Southeast Corner
Total Depth PBTD (Wel 1) sssnsseft West from Southeast Corner of
" NE/4 Sec 12 Twpl7S Rge30  East X West

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented a+.3.%§.fee1*
Multiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used? yy Yes No
If yes, show depth se'r.....z.z.z.g.........:Fee-r
If alternate 2 completlon, cement circulated
fromscessessesesfaot dopth tOesercensen/soeesSX cmt
Coment (ompany N2Me sssecsassssssssssrsorssvnsnrose

Involce # P R R BB ISR SR N AN BT REPRAERGRIENIEEAREORD

Sur face Water......F+ North from Southeast Gorner
(Stroam,pond e@tclseecssFt Wost from Southeast Corner
Sec

East We st

Twp Rge -

Ot her (exp]ain).cononoollnoao..cootcooconn.--c--c

(purchased from clty, R.W.D. #)

INSTRUCTIONS:
82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply.
Information on slide two of this form will

in writing and submitted with the form.

all plugged wells.

This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commisslon,
209 Colorado Derby Byilding, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well.

be held confidentlal for a period of 12 months 1f requested
Sae rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wireline logs and dritlers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit (P-4 form with
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarlly abandoned wells.

Rule

ﬂ:.:.szn.. L

sess R sRERREEPE N

and regul atlons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas Industry have
nts herelin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KeCoCo OFFICE USE ONLY

v
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Y. R W0od....... Date ..94712582, € __ Wirellne Log Recelved R

C Driliers Timelog Recelived =

i / Distribution [

Subscr [bed and sworn 1o before me this «L1P&N.day of..... BREEL. ., cc SWD/Rep NGPA |

19. 8%... ) KGS Plug Ot her r’é’

Notary PublTceasbse . . > T csssssssnsaigIRTEssssRE R . { clfy)

y arri WOlken L XN N R} - ..‘.....-..'..--...aie.-..y-.-.'!t‘n
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SIDE TWO e x
1.:““‘-' -

Operator Name ... A0GMALK, Qil. B¥PLQEARAQD., UG .. Lease Name... 9:4310- 30 - SRR YN AN 3.112.-

12 17-8 30 [ JEast
SOCescanesese Tﬂpnoo-:onoou Rge--a--oocooo mﬂes‘r COU"TY-..ooo-o-aunoeoooo-.locouoo.oonHEi:EﬂBEG---

WELL 10G CT g 129n

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detali all cor§sii OvbITOMF HOWE Nsten
tests glving Interval tested, time tocl open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static tevel, hydrostetic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates
1+ gas to surfece during test, Attach extra sheet it more space Is needed. Attach copy of log.

e e e e L R N L R L R AL R AL LAl

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Jyes [XIno Formation Description
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [x]No [ Jtog [} sample
Cores Taken [iYes [X]No

-

Name Top Bottom

See Slawson log for #1 York "BS"
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I
I
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I
I
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CASING RECORD [ JNew [ ]Used |

. Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. |
' Type and |

Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing Percent |
I

I

|

I | l I I |
| Oritied | Set tin 0.D.) | ! | !
L I | | I
.I.?Pﬂl;fl‘?lc.e..r.ﬂl*%QYIM.mle......'.....I..Il.l..l..lIll.......lI......l...l'..l..-.ll..lll..ll!.l.l
| |

| I

I |

|

I

l

| Weight
I

|

loe BFRIVELION o |eererennnsefene A3d/R0. 00 [0 JAGE L ] 49220 | RQ.PRL SRAEELGSN L300 9pllonp
I

I

|

|

I

I

|

Lbs/Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of | #Sacks
Cement | Used Additives

.l..........‘ll..lI..ll..lll..1............0.! IR NENRNE RN NR ) ..........|.supgrflmh‘..i225|stslm:z‘.qeant
I I I I I |

PERFORATION RECORD | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foo1’| Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfora'l'edl (Amount and Kind of Materlal Used)l Depth

L I

sssssrvrsasae ......I..l.“.lll...ll.ll.....l'..'l.l.ll..lllI.I-ll..!I.'.......I.I......l....l (I EEXERERER R

I
I I
...--13........|...44¢5‘274.4§2.-...-.......-................l.loop..qal-LQUS..lSKMCA........I..........
.........-..--I.........uu.u......-.................u.-i.J.EOD.-gaJJ-QDSnlsai--NEu........I..........
I |
I l

shosssssvassRES ..‘l..lll.ll.ll.l'.-..‘-.-l..l-".....‘...l.Il.l'!l..!l..ll'-.l..l.......l...... (I EE R RN R XR

I
!
|
I
I
|
|
I
|
!
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I

I
I |
| TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at | Liner Run 3yes [_No
| 2-3/8" 4510"' |
|Date of First Production |Producing Method
| | ) Frowing [X}Pumping [] Gas Lift [] Other (explainlececscsscass
I 03-15-89 I
| -} oil | Gas | Water Gas-0i1 Ratio Gravity
| I | |
|Estimated Production ] | |
| Per 24 Hours ’ | | |
| | Bbls | MCF | Bbls CFPB
| I I |
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Disposition of gas: [ | Vented ("] open Hole  [X¥Perforation

l_lSold D Other (Specify) ssesversine sessssscaapssRanans

[Jused on Lease

DuaIIy Compiefed N sesPeIANISERIEIIEILTS
Commingled




ORIGINAL  succe oy o7

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS APl Mo. 15-.101-21,455-020 700
OIL & GAS CONSERYATION DIVISION Lane :
NELL WLETIW m EmLETION Fm" cbun'ry-c-cI-ct-o----co.-t.--c--o--c----l-o--oo--.-o.u

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY ‘ East
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE N2, MBS L osecdZe mpilTRee. 30 Txvest

(»era'fof‘: ce ' .loléll!];%l't.l..oolll....‘l..... ...%.6.2.0...- F‘r bbr'fh from &Ufhﬁasf OJf'ner of sﬂc‘t‘]on

Noame seesss .5115'{{. .Q'}.l. .E':_cploratlc_)p.,. Ep?.'. v .. .J.‘.3.2.0. see Ft West from Southeast Corner of Sction

Address .'..O..I_q.-..w.a..t.e.¥ "S.\;\.J-Ee";pp““_“” ('b*e: Lxufe “" In m‘rlon p'a'r bﬁloi)

C PSP SIS NNNENAE PN PAPERRSIBNBIANENSINNRDR

Clty/stateszip VaGhita, Xansas 67202 .| | Lsase Neme......SQRK.MB) oo .. 4512

Farmland Ind trj_.gs

Nour.-......-.....n..n ' [ X E RN X E RN N YR Fl.’d NOMB e soesvssnnnsasssnssnsssssasnsssssesssassssss

RN I R R R R N R Y N N R NN N RN N N RN N NN

Producing Formatlon.....MYELG, Statian, ... ..... ves

{“'rﬂfq' mﬂ*ﬂcf Person .:J;enfoafnnv!??.duun.u.ooooooon-

Hml'le ...|(¢301|§|)ol20§05:-08.]|-08|100000au--o----o----- E‘eva*lon: G-Oundelq102-8--3:7-'----.-.---'(8-00123904&'-0-- .

Sactlon Plat

! 111?0(:’?0!" Llcense f o---0-5c808-o3--.-.-o..o.ou--o----o

W 11 T T 1 " ¥ 5280
Namne '““a:‘i'.r.l...o.r_.?.'_C_l_”}pq""“__“““”” ) . L 4 ? ‘ . + 14950

- 4620
|;' 1 .'!"U R . . + B A 4290
et CRL IssRT 11 1 3960

PhONGesesesvsassnscsssssssnsesssnsssssssnssnes - . : o+ 43630

- _ ' 3300

.. . . . . . . - 42970
Jasignate Type of Completion O(:I 2 2 ‘990 4 2640

" ST SR IR R Ex 3l

- Now vl _X__ Re-Entry - Horkover LUHNDIEH VA iU Livioian ; 41980
ichita, Kansas P R bbb {1es0

X 0il SWD Temp Abd + 1320

Gas —_Inj —_ Detayed Comp. : 111 | P 223
Ory - " Other (Core, Water Supply etc.) . id o 330
If OWNO: old well Info as follows:

(ber ator pqng;lhq Cn’- .51?5"15911 QJ‘J\ .CQ:. cae e
1l York "BS"

‘n’ell Name HO LN BT AR EB PSRN RISERAINTIREIADEREEES

Comp. Date 532/788......01d Total DepthAB06' WATER SUPPLY |NFORMAT ION

Blsposition. of Produced Water: Disposal
WELL HISTORY Docket F csseassvsucasconvaene Rnpressurlng

"li‘ﬁlfﬁ mlogls*-alﬂ/o;l\lloulonn.--o---ct.-a:ﬂh?ﬁo[-h

Orilling Method:
X Mud Rotary Alr Rotary Cable Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
¥ater Resources Board (913) 296-3717
1-26-89 1-27-89 2-28-89

teesresseates Peesssecessatss  saesieeseataies Source of Water: 17400
Spud Date Date Reached TD  Completlon Date Divislon of Water Resources Parmit Feeervasennnnine
1
L3808’ ... LA X GroundwaterssseessoFt North from Sovtheast Corner
Total Depth PBTD el cessessFt Wost from Southeast Corner of
" NE/4 Sec 12 Twpl7?5 Rge30  East X wWest
Amount of Surface Plpe Sat and Comented at.327.feet — -
Multiple Stage Osmenting Collar Used? yx Yes No Sur face Water......Ft North from Southeast Corner
~ i1 yes, show depth $0teees 252800 e erannefont -(_S-1raam,pond etc)esvsaeFt Wast from Southeast Corner
if alternate 2 completfon, cemant circulated Sac Twp Rge - East Wast
fromesssssssssssfont depth toescersesew/aueesSX emt — -
Cament Qompany MAME ecesscssvossssrrrsnessntansennns ___ Other (OXP1BIN) coerasrestetrssnsscnsrstnssosssnas

|I'1V0!CB I yrmmmmmmmnmnnmmmmmnmMnmn (PUI"ChQSBd from C]?Y, ReWaDe ‘)

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed In triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commisslon,
200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichlita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule
82-3-130, 82-3-107 ang 82-3-106 apply.

Information on side two of this form will be held confldentlal for a period of 12 months |{ requested
In writing and submltted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confldentiallity In excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wireilne logs and driilers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit (P-4 form with
‘all plugged wellis. Submlt CP-111 form with all temporarlly abandoned wells.

o

Al! requlpemsn of the statutes,/ruley and requiatlons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have
*, nts hereln are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge.

TeLhresasentavserssssensssssanen e KeCeCo OFFICE USE ONLY
Letter of Confldentiality Attached
. 7003, ,..... Date .. 04715789, " Wireline Log Recelved
" Drillers Timelog Recolved
. DlstrIbution
Subscribad and sworn to before me this » «day ofee.. PRTLL | KCC SWD/Rep _ NGPA

19. 82... . KGS ™ Plug Ot her
Notary PublfcSebas ' (Specify)
Y arrl Wolken 5 Y

Date Commission Explres.......ge.n}l? e’y J-' t.lo'?.goloclltoooooiooclottl

L N N N N NN N NN

Form ACO-{ (5-86)
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SIDE TWO

L2
Operafor Name .......d-l"l.q%'k. QiJ‘ .E¥PJ»Q¥§MQUU.-IOG~.. Lease Name...-x-qus-n n-onco-nn-no-hﬂli I..J.'.l?.

gEast
17- []€es

SﬂC...}uzogonn Twp.-.u-s-u- Rge...3IQO||... m{"ﬂﬁ* couﬂfyonooul-Poannoeoooooo-oo-oo--.-.-------o-.oooouo

WELL L0G

INSTRUCTIONS: Show lmporfhnf tops and base of formatlions penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all drili stem
b "'vIng Interval ?es‘red time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut=-in
.+ a rarched stetic Ievel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates

. +a surface during test, Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed. Attach copy of tog.

-uq|-Ov0l..CO..--Ql..'li.l'.ll..llo.llll!.-l..l..l.lttlcc.-.qnil..lll..'lllltl..‘.'.lotl--------0.---0

firil1 Stem Tasts Token {TJyes  [xINe
samples Sent o Geologlcal Survey [JYes  [x]Neo
Coeres Taken [yes [XINo

Formatlion Descriptlion

[Jteg [C] sampte
Name Top Bottom

See Slawson-log for #1 York "BS"

|
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
I

l
| CASING RECORD [ JNew [ ]Used
|- Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermedlate, production, etc.
I

I

I

Type and ]
Purpose of String | Slze Hole | Slze Casing | Weight Setting | Type of | #Sacks | Percent ]
|

I

|

I
| Drilled | Set (In 0.0.)

[

Lbs/Ft, Depth Cement Used | Additives
I

I I

At |
llllsl. ll.ll.'.ﬁl#%dYI‘Ln hplel".........||..Il.".|.l.II"CII..Il.lt.lI..IOII|II.'I....Iltl.....-l..lii

I I

I |

[

|I

.. PEAIVEEION o feaerernsens [eone &353R0 0 [0 MRS H L [ 42020 2Q.PR1. sAlEEAYshA 300 (gallonp
|I."..............‘.....‘.....|l........'..... XXX EEEEXENEBEEE R E AR K N R J -Supoeh:flnlth.o-zzsloSXS.EATZ--qemPnt
I I L I I |
|
I
|
|
I

PERFORATION RECORD | Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeoze Record |
Shots Per Foo'r] Speclfy Footage of Each Interval Perforated| (Amount and Kind of Materlal Used)l Depth |
|
I

ll...l.l..ll.. .-t‘.‘llo..l.oIl-lccol.Olooiloolll!ooool.llo|lolcoil..lllo.llo!l.!io--nc.c..t..o IEE NN R XE N )

I I
II..4452 gﬁ?-..l.l.0........'.....'.......l JIQOD..gaJ‘J‘QnS‘.lS&JﬁCA‘O...'llll.....'..l
oolnonl.-l...lI'CQ.'..IIO-lll..l..llo-o.lt.ol....l'.lc..i..l ;L50£L-gaJ;UQnEiolsaSJiE...o----.-I--.--.-...
| I
| I

1-5.---.---060‘ L X ] .D'I..-tl-.ll.oa.."lcoll..-l....l.l'lon-lo-.D..l'..ll..--.-.l...o..l..'oll.! [(EENNNERXNE]

I

| TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at Liner Run [XgYes [ _|No
| 2-3/8" 4510 ‘

I

I

I

I

|

|Date of First Production |Producing Method |
03-15-89 | () Flowing (X}Pumping ] Gas Lif+ ] Other (axplaln)............l
|

|

|

I

I

I

Oil Gas Water Gas-0l! Ratio Gravity

I
|
|
Per 24 Hours |
8bls |

MCF CFPB

I

|

| |
| |
Estimated Production

| » |
I I

I

I
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Dlsposlﬂon of gas: :[Ven?ad D Open Hole @Perforaﬂon

|__}$0|d D Other (Speclfy) ssstrecrase trastssIstosnassene
[[Jused on Lease '

OUBIIY Complaeted " SEsesBAsE I BT IR RS
Commingled




K_

Don

Operator Nam@ sseeseavss

375. «+» Rge.

Sec..I.z...... Twpeoss

{NSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations psnetrated.

tosts giving Interval tested,

it gas to surfece during test.

SIDE TWO

UNFIDENTIAL

M

e §1 CJ.;iléwwﬁqu............-.. laase Name..-}??---o-....-.-.--...-.HaII ,-;&.----

e |G7101- ~M45- 000! e\ ensen

..30...... mwest

Loun?y.............

«.COPY !

Sdbo b bused BB BEsRABROIY

MAR ) 71990

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

-Detail all cores.

Attach copy of log.

P Y A s N R R N R R R R AN L N LN R A N N Ny Yy N Y NN SRR RN PR SRR R NN NN R EE R NN LR

Dritt Stem Tests Taken
Samples Sent to Geologlcal

. |
[ ves |

Survey [X) Yes

e
Ean

Formatlon Description

@ Log D Sample

I
Cores Taken [yes KA No |
- | Name Top Bottom
DS, Mtz A258-4271 (ML) CRK) I
':-’.(l'fa.?—fu 00 Wk, bl. throughout. Rec. 3' CCu, I ?ggu ggig ::iggg;
297 85 GSY otM, (12Z0). 1FP: 10-20, FFp: LANS 3960 (-1117)
20-30, ISII: 906, FSir: b - _
TOmP.’IZUw ’ 738, HiI*: 2054 203&. MUN CR 4128 (_1285)
STK 4226 {-~1383)
DST. #2:  4303-4465 (PLEAS, A N BKC 4303 (-1460)
30-60-45275 nosow in 2 min. 1"LIo”1I I:f—IIjl’c IIYR;LSI) MK 4336 (-1493)
SL. Rec. 430" ¢ir. 1 488' TF 124" uring MYR ST 4452 {—-1609)
- 3 > + Sli W & -
GOHOD (?a’,"/(" /,22”, 3()2[,[ A?N) 124" 511 W & F5 4472 ( 1629)
GCMO (2%, 8120, 122N, S7W). 620" tIU 39, 29 L/CHER 4495 (-1652)
GR @ 60", 248° 511 W & MCGO (25 " | MISS 4572 (-1729)
WIW) . 248" (2526, 5270, 1oz, | 1w 4606 (-1763)
17 . : ' VSLEW & MCGO (1.6',’/(‘ ?g/o 247M,
Y. 1247 GROCM (2776, 31%0, 42%M, OZW),
CCl-5 LU00, 5YS-] ,200, IFP: 120-461,
FFP: 46]- (,')U I‘w“’. 1034’ FSIP: 995,
He: 2172—2]62, Temp, 1249
"SEE NI'TACIED" |
| CASING RECORD [ X |New [ ] Usnd
| Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc.
| Typs and
|Purpose of String | Size Hole | Sizo Casing | Welghl | Setting | Type of | #Sacks | Percent
| | britied | Set {In 0.0.) | Lbs/il. Depth Comont Used | Additives
e A
lnc-----o--oo----a- ascsvansenne |[sseneovnvirrrtn|tonscinNagte [assssssnis |[ssassrpansansssssa |esrancsrssnnaans
Iqmﬁaggllﬂll.l.Ilolz.oioi.lII...& 5/3..."‘...28”.!.... l3.2."3.‘.l"l 69/.4(2%% ....9.§.'t2:%u.’..3 IC.CI:I..'
I.lo.clu.t-obl---u|..c.-.|c-.uqu..---uu--ctu- I R NN R RN ERERERNESRNEEE NN NE RN ER N NN ] lll‘....'.l.....lll....‘
I

L

Shots Per Foo‘tl Speclfy Footage

PERFORATION RECORD

of Each Interval Perlorajad

Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
{Amount and Kind of Material Used)| Depth

|.....l.lloll.‘ [ R N RN NN N
lo--n--n--oc.lo [EERRENEFRENER FE XN

|
|
|

*HSBsIBBABRERE St BpRptREEpB e

I

A E R R R RN NN RN RN R YL RN RN

IR Y R R NN PR RN RN )

I ERENERENESENES l----o-ll--ooooo-on-o.-oooo.ooooo-oo-llulolol-n---coolll-ln.o--.c--o--oo---o----

(RN N N R AR NN RN

tsessssddéndististennasavansssnsnesns Jasnssssnas

dagussesnstsbodbbsnssnbessnosnnnsnnns |[ssasnaswns

[ EE R ENNENE IR ESENENEES AN EN NN EENNE RN ERENENRNNNEEN)

|
I
| TUBING RECORD Slze Set At Packer at Liner Run [Jyes [_INo
|
I[)afe of First Production lProduclng Method
| | [:IFIowlng[:]I’un\plngL:]Gns LItt [JOther {explainleicecacecess
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DONALD C. SLAWSON FRO® )

O1L PRODUCER q CONFIDENTAL

YORK "BS" #1 \6..- \O\~ &M 65~ OO’Of

DST (contimed)

DST. #3: H464-4490 (FS)

30-20-20-20 Rec. 62' Mud, 1rP: 10-20,

FFP: 30-40, ISIP: 719, FSIP: 571, s 2103-2143
Temp. 1129,

7:00AM=-10:15AM (1-26-83) nhrlp, CFS @ 4523,

Had DST #4: 4474-4%23  (CHER) Weak Mlow,
30-20-20-20. Rec: 45" Mud - Wi,

LFP: 10-20, FFP: 20-30, LSLP: 10, FSIP: 511,
HP: 2132-2132, Temp. 112.

7:45PM=2:00AM Drlg, CFS @ 4550'. RID @ 2:00AM
2:00AM=3:30AM Circ for Log. J:0AN-7:00AM
1001l for Log. LTD @ 4606 — WELERX.

Board 4606.34, Strap 4604.77 = 157 DIfE.

@ 4606' TOOH w/DST. #6. Had DST. 4%,
DsT, #5: 4436-4461 (MYR ST) STHAD RITEST
30-60-45-75 BOBOB in 2". Rec. 1100' GIP,
1250' TF. Rev. out: 1126" €GO (41.6 GR)
Under sub: 124' 0&1CM No water,

1FP: 50-267, FFP: 2B1-442, 1ISIP: 778,
FS1P: 660, HP: 2133-2123,

NST. #6: 4436-4461 (MYR ST) STHAD RETEST
30-60-45-75 Rec. 86B' GIP, BI1' (G,

124" GMcO (30%ZG, 52%0, 187ZM)

[FP: 40-190, FFP: 210-331, 1STPPt 590,
FS1r: 511, nup: 2113-2113.
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At requtrements ot the statutes, rules and regulations pronulgated to reguiate the oli and gas Industry have

besn fully compllod{:iégz?nd the statements hereln are complele and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature ." /Q( ‘ /} "":’—'—_
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William R. Hori -
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June 21, 1989
Page Tuwo

Since the Campbel! wel! was returned to eproduction we have noted
a subtle increase in water praoduction. Analysis tndicates fresh
water entry into the wellbore. We feel approximately 10-12 BWFD
is teaking in through ane ot the squeezes. We plan to isalate
the squeezes; pressure tests; and re-sgqueeze the leaking perts.

We are attaching a copy ot the daily report and cementing tick-
ets. We will copy the same information from the resqueeze pro-
cedure when completed. This work shoulid be completed within 30
davs.

Boamhgwer #2-3&

API# 15-101-21,499
SE/4y See. 3-175-29U
f.ane County, Kansas

01-12-89 Orilling intent appraved

01-14-89 Spud

0i-24-89 Production csa cmt with 185sx

0z-20-89 Compietion started

03-03-89 Date ot tirst productionn

05-15-89 Landmark letter requesting additiona! 90 days
for Alterenate Il Compliance

05-18-89 KCC letter granting extension to 06-17-689

06~13-87 Cementing operations commenced through port collar

06-14-89 Temperature survev showing top of cement at 4007
KCE advised and approved squeeze down backside to
come |y

J6~15-89 Cementing operations completed; well put back on
praduction

We are transmitting a copy of the daily report; cementing tickets
and temperature survey with this correspondence. This well was
completed as a lite Jobmson zone producer and continued opera-
tions were questionable on original completion. The original
completion was delaved considerably by weather.

Yark ¥ #1-12

API# 15-101-21,45500- 01
NE/&4, Sec, 12-175-30W

Lane Countv: Kansas

D1-24-87 Orilling intent approved

01-26-89 Spud

01-27-89 Production csa cmt with 225sx

02-24-89 Completion started

03-15-89 Date ot first production

05-26-89 KCC letter requesting Alternate Il cementing tickets
056-07-8%9 Landmark request for 90 dav extension

06-09-89 KCC letter granting extemsion until 07-09-89




5+ 1- 2155

June 21, 1989
Page Three

This well was a washdown complietion attempt of a zone which
indicated |imited reservaoir when ariginaliy drilled. The initial
completion was delaved pne month due to weather. Production has
dropped to less than 2 BOPD. Currently the wel| is shut=in for
an extended pressure build-up. It there is no reservoir pressure
we will plua. We willi advise vou prior to 07-09-89 ot future
operations.

Ms. Stong, as shown bv these documented operations and corre-
spondences Landmark is concerned about fresh and usable water
protection. Landmark has communicated with and completed all the
operations requested bv the KCC in a timely manner at cansider-
able expense. We were delaved in obtaining production data in
two cases due ta the weather. We will make certain ta hold the
original ACO-1 filing until tementing tickets are available and
correspond with vou prior to the 120 day deadline on all future
wells.

As vou are aware; the expioration industry is under tosh economic
times, We feel that although two of our requests for extensions
were filed late: we have comelied with the intent of protecting
the ground waters and that anv monetarv fine would be inappropri-
ate. Needless to say, this action would bhave a negative impact
On Qur company. We would rather be part of a healthy growing
exploration industry. Ybur consideration is appreciated. Please
advise it you need anvy additional information.

Sincerely,
LANDMARK Ol EXFLORATION:; INC,

William R. Horrigan
Operations Manager

WRH/kk




LANDMARK

OlL EXPLORATION, INC.

16-10l- 1455070

June 21, 1989

RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATIGN COMMISSION

JUN 2 3 1933

CONGLIEATION DYl 0N

Ms, Bea Stona

Xansas Coreoration Commission

Qil and Gas Division
200 Colorado Derby Building

Wichita, Kansas

&7202

RE: Landmark Oil Exeploration, Inc.

Alternate Il Cementing Comeliance

Dear Ms. Stang:

Per our phone conversation June 21 we are providing an operation
description and timing aof Alternate Il compliance ftor the tollow-

ing wells:

Camsbel | “&Y #1-5 OWO
API# 15-055-20,753-A

SW/h,

Sec.

5-215-~-33

Firney Countys Kansas

01-22-88
01-26-88
01-29-88
02-16-88
02-20-68
09-23-88
11-15-8

12-20-68

01-04-89
02-08-8%9
to
nz~-18-89

Drlg intent approved

Soud

Production csg9 cmt with 179sx

Alternate Il completioni Uphole cement with 500sx
Date of tirst production

tetter from KCC reguesting cement bond log

Bond log run; Submitted to KCC on receipt;

Remedia! work discussed tollowing KCC receipt
Hal |l iburton squeeze procedure completed; Provided
to KCC tor approval on receipt

Letter from KCC approving squeeze procedure
Saueezed perts at 1040’ with 100sx, squeezed perts
at &40° with 100sx; drilled out; tested to 450 psig
small bleed off to 250 epsig in 10 minutesi ran bond
iog 02-13-89; advised KCC ot results by phone {bond
log supplied to KCC on receipt); KCC advised to perf
and squeeze at B810’', if good squeeze:; then return
well to eroduction with no furthker survevs required;
perforated and squeezed with 100sx to 1000 psigi;
pressure tested to 1000 psigs very slioht bleed off;
returned well to eroductian

Vhsda, Knnzas

250 North Water, #308 * Wichita, Kansas 67202 * 316-265-8181




